20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J
20 NCAC 02J

History Note:

.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506
.0507
.0508
.0509
.0510
.0511
.0512
.0513
.0514
.0515
.0516
.0517
.0518

SECTION .0500 - RETIREMENT FUND REGULATIONS

MEMBERSHIP

REGULAR CONTRIBUTIONS

SPECIAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CONTRIBUTIONS TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER SYSTEMS
RETURN OF REGULAR CONTRIBUTIONS

RETURN OF SPECIAL CONTRIBUTIONS

CREDITABLE SERVICE

BASIC SERVICE RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE BENEFIT

BASIC DISABILITY RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE BENEFIT
RE-EXAMINATION OF DISABLED RETIRED BENEFICIARIES
SPECIAL RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE

MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM ANNUAL RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE
ALTERNATIVES FOR RECEIVING RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE
RESTORATION OF RETIRED MEMBERS TO ACTIVE SERVICE
ESCROW FUNDS

ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFIT TO SURVIVORS OF OFFICERS
METHOD OF FINANCING

ERRORS

Authority G.S. 143-166(d);

Eff. February 1, 1976;

Readopted Eff. October 13, 1977;

Amended Eff. September 1, 1983; March 1, 1982; January 19, 1983; October 29, 1979;
Repealed Eff. August 1, 1983.



