SECTION .0500 - RETIREMENT FUND REGULATIONS

20 NCAC 02J .0501	MEMBERSHIP
20 NCAC 02J .0502	REGULAR CONTRIBUTIONS
20 NCAC 02J .0503	SPECIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
20 NCAC 02J .0504	CONTRIBUTIONS TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER SYSTEMS
20 NCAC 02J .0505	RETURN OF REGULAR CONTRIBUTIONS
20 NCAC 02J .0506	RETURN OF SPECIAL CONTRIBUTIONS
20 NCAC 02J .0507	CREDITABLE SERVICE
20 NCAC 02J .0508	BASIC SERVICE RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE BENEFIT
20 NCAC 02J .0509	BASIC DISABILITY RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE BENEFIT
20 NCAC 02J .0510	RE-EXAMINATION OF DISABLED RETIRED BENEFICIARIES
20 NCAC 02J .0511	SPECIAL RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE
20 NCAC 02J .0512	MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM ANNUAL RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE
20 NCAC 02J .0513	ALTERNATIVES FOR RECEIVING RETIREMENT ALLOWANCE
20 NCAC 02J .0514	RESTORATION OF RETIRED MEMBERS TO ACTIVE SERVICE
20 NCAC 02J .0515	ESCROW FUNDS
20 NCAC 02J .0516	ACCIDENTAL DEATH BENEFIT TO SURVIVORS OF OFFICERS
20 NCAC 02J .0517	METHOD OF FINANCING
20 NCAC 02J .0518	ERRORS

Authority G.S. 143-166(d); Eff. February 1, 1976; History Note:

Readopted Eff. October 13, 1977;

Amended Eff. September 1, 1983; March 1, 1982; January 19, 1983; October 29, 1979;

Repealed Eff. August 1, 1983.